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Table H-1.
U.S. District Courts—Pretrial Services Cases Activated

During the 12-Month Period Ending March 31, 2011

Circuit and District

Total Pretrial
Services Cases Activated

Types of Pretrial Services Cases Activated

Within District °

Transfers In 2

Pretrial Diversions

ME
MA
NH
RI

PR

CT
NY,N
NY,E
NY,S
NY,W
VT

DE
NJ
PAE
PA,M
PAW
\

MD
NC,E
NC,M
NC,W
SC
VA,E
VAW
WV,N
WV,S

TOTAL

1ST

2ND

3RD

4TH

113,074

3,270
207
648
216
234

1,965

5,958
433
609

1,604

2,219
877
216

3,782
129
1,304
1,144
588
528
89

7,392
1,004
982
438
618
1,172
2,121
421
305
331

109,585

3,167
180
615
198
229

1,945

5,600
410
573

1,540

2,072
816
189

3,660
126
1,273
1,108
566
502
85

7,067
964
954
424
578

1,125

2,007
413
290
312

3,489

103
27
33
18

5
20

358
23
36
64

147
61
27

122

31
36
22
26

325
40
28
14
40
47

114

15
19

993
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Table H-1. (March 31, 2011—Continued)

Total Pretrial

Types of Pretrial Services Cases Activated

Circuit and District Services Cases Activated Within District ! Transfers In 2 Pretrial Diversions

5TH 24,451 23,835 616 136
LAE 420 397 23 25
LA,M 179 168 11 3
LAW 354 318 36 7
MS,N 219 200 19 0
MS,S 370 334 36 0
TX,N 956 897 59 20
TX,E 1,195 1,060 135 11
TX,S 10,800 10,727 73 13
TX,W 9,958 9,734 224 57

6TH 6,728 6,403 325 133
KY,E 684 654 30 4
KY,W 365 348 17 1
MILE 1,169 1,108 61 99
MI,W 592 559 33 7
OH,N 891 846 45 7
OH,S 1,028 991 37 3
TN,E 928 890 38 1
TN,M 506 471 35 11
TN,W 565 536 29 0

7TH 3,611 3,478 133 27
IL,N 1,207 1,167 40 14
IL,C 404 387 17 7
IL,S 365 341 24 1
IN,N 552 543 9 1
IN,S 413 405 8 2
WILE 465 430 35 2
WI,W 205 205 0 0

8TH 5,686 5,365 321 203
AR,E 416 398 18 29
ARW 376 363 13 6
1A,N 515 493 22 3
I1A,S 392 361 31 4
MN 561 532 29 0
MO,E 1,118 1,098 20 119
MO,W 786 716 70 18
NE 644 631 13 16
ND 380 335 45 1
SD 498 438 60 7
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Table H-1. (March 31, 2011—Continued)

Total Pretrial

Types of Pretrial Services Cases Activated

Circuit and District Services Cases Activated Within District ' Transfers In 2 Pretrial Diversions

9TH 37,302 36,709 593 90
AK 242 229 13 0
AZ 20,066 20,020 46 8
CAN 1,049 1,008 41 6
CAE 1,219 1,094 125 2
CAC 2,555 2,486 69 10
CAS 7,373 7,304 69 16
HI 316 298 18 26
ID 419 397 22 2
MT 400 364 36 4
NV 977 905 72 1
OR 845 817 28 8
WA E 501 478 23 4
WA W 1,223 1,196 27 0
GUAM 94 90 4 3
NMI 23 23 0 0

10TH 6,982 6,825 157 73
KS 739 708 31 28
NM 3,729 3,702 27 9
OK,N 225 215 10 1
OK,E 117 116 1 1
OK,W 700 686 14 20
uT 346 333 13 3
wy 394 354 40 9

11TH 7,912 7,476 436 60
AL,N 487 478 9 1
ALM 187 173 14 7
AL,S 467 434 33 6
FL,N 417 375 42 2
FL,M 1,957 1,840 117 8
FL,S 2,725 2,623 102 0
GA,N 836 768 68 1
GAM 346 329 17 24
GA,S 490 456 34 11

NOTE: This table excludes data for the District of Columbia and includes transfers received.
" Includes complaints, indictment/information, material witness, superseding, and other cases.
2 Previously reported as “transfers received.”



